
TREASURER'S REPORT ON THE WILLIAMSON COUNTY FINANCES

IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY FINANCES
IN THE HANDS OF VIVIAN L. WOOD
TREASURER OF WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

COMMISSIONERS' COURT
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
IN REGULAR SESSION
FEBRUARY TERM 2009

IN ACCORDANCE with Section 114.026, Local Government Code, we the undersigned, constituting the

entire Commissioners Court of said County, certify that on the 2!/+h day of 4t1Jlch. ,2009.

at the Regular term of Court, we compared and examined the monthly report of VIVIAN L. WOOD,

Treasurer of Williamson County, Texas, for FEBRUARY 2009, and finding the same correct, entered an

order In the Minutes approving said Report, which states total cash and other assets on hand as

$36B,878.359.25.

Ron Morriso , Commissioner Pet .4

C n nja_La~Commissioner P

'I.~0 :.
Pet .3

2

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, by Dan A Gattis, County Judge, and County

Commissioners of said Williamson County, each respectively. on this the ZJ{th day Afad
A.D,2009,

c. -±Q.!\
Attest: Nanc isler, County Cle"rkc----
Clerk of the Commissioners Court in and for
Williamson County. Texas

By: Deputy



LONG TERM INVESTMENT SECURITIES BALANCE

Account Name
Balance

February 28, 2009

GENERAL FUND $ 19,751,808.34

ROAD & BRIDGE $ 7,049,237.79

DEBT SERVICE $ 1,514,330.00

DEBT SERVICE: CDARS $ 6,000,000.00
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CO RECORDS ARCHIVE $ 1,004,047.78

WC SH45 FUND $ 1,556,555.00

2008 TAN $ 4,859,166.67

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND $ 144,234,131.33

TOTAL $ 186,969,276.91



WILLIAMSON COUNTY
TEXPOOL, TEXPOOL PRIME, TEXSTAR ACCOUNTS

TEXPOOL TEXPOOL PRIME TEXSTAR GRAND
ACCOUNT NAME

BALANCE BALANCE BALANCE TOTAL
2/28/09 2/28/09 2/28/09

COURTHOUSE SECURITY 77,207.62 77,207.62

COUNTYRMP 842,798.18 842,798.18

GENERAL FUND 34,162.11 56,621,137.02 56,655,299.13

LIBRARY FUND 571,419.42 571,419.42

COURT REPORTER SVC 582,076.50 582,076.50

TOBACCO FUNDS 68,297.71 2,897,514.92 2,965,812.63

KARST 629,056.26 629,056.26

CO RECORD ARCHIVE 573,747.75 573,747.75

ROAD AND BRIDGE 24,315.81 13,721,787.99 13,746,103.80

TOTAL CO'S &BOND 1,149,745.95 48,573,896.80 257,361.15 49,981,003.90

DEBT SERVICE 482,082.66 25,526,810.20 26,008,892.86

BENEFITS 13,076.66 1,775,906.12 1,788,982.78

2008 TAN 97,119.04 5,019,328.19 5,116,447.23

*RESTRICTED FUNDS 1,782,939.75 1,782,939.75

TOTALS 6,928,045.42 154,136,381.24 257,361.15 161,321,787.81

'Includes Child Safety, Records MgmtlPrsrv Fund County Clerk, Alternate Dispute Resolution Fund, Justice Court Technology



SUMMARY OF THE RECONCILIATION OF BANK ACCOUNTS

Account Name

GENERAL FUND

PAYROLL

CSCD TREASURER

TOTAL

$

$

$

$

Bank Balance
Per Bank Reconcilation

February 28, 2009

18,730,469.35

1,020,724.38

836,100.80

20,587,294.53



Bank Statement Reconcilation Report
Ending February 28, 2009

GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT

BALANCE PER BANK

ADD:
OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS

SUBTRACT:
OUTSTANDING CHECKS

RECONCILED BANK BALANCE

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT TOTAL

ADD:
DEPOSITS MADE BUT NOT RECOGNIZED AS REVENUE
UNTIL MARCH 2009

SUBTRACT:

BANK INTEREST 0.41 %

RECONCILED BOOK BALANCE

TOTAL DIFFERENCE IN BOOK FROM THE BANK

NOTES:

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

19,756,553.09

1,423.00

(1,027,50674)

18,730,469.35

18,515,043.71

208,521.19

6,904.45

18,730,469.35

0.00



Bank Statement Reconcilation Report
Ending February 28, 2009

PAYROLL FUND ACCOUNT

BALANCE PER BANK

l'·.DD:
OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS

SUBTRACT:
PAYROLL OUTSTANDING CHECKS
ESCROW OUTSTANDING CHECKS

ADJUSTMENTS:

$

$

$
$

1,104,343.76

0.00

(32,497.91 )
(51,121.47)

RECONCILED BANK BALANCE $ 1,020,724.38

BOOK BALANCE $ 1,020,724.38

ADD:
OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS $ 0.00

BANK INTEREST EARNED $603.80 at 0.41%

ADJUSTMENTS:
ADD: $ 0.00

SUBTRACT: $ 0.00

RECONCILED BOOK BALANCE $ 1,020,724.38

TOTAL DIFFERENCE IN BOOK FROM THE BANK $ (0.00)

NOTES:



Bank Statement Reconcilation Report
Ending February 28, 2009

CSCD ACCOUNT

BALANCE PER BANK

ADD:
OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS

SUBTRACT:
OUTSTANDING CHECKS

RECONCILED BANK BALANCE

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT TOTAL

ADD:
OUTSTANDING DEPOSIT

SUBTRACT:

BANK INTEREST 0.41%

RECONCILED BOOK BALANCE

TOTAL DIFFERENCE IN BOOK FROM THE BANK

NOTES:

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

879,651.13

0.00

(43,550.33)

836,100.80

836,028.67

0.00

0.00

72.13

836,100.80

0.00



GENERAL FUND TOTAL REVENUES

Account Name

TOTAL TAXES

TOTAL FEES OF OFFICE

TOTAL FINES AND FORFEITURES

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL

TOTAL INVESTMENT INCOME/OTHER

TOTAL REVENUES

SOURCE: WILLIAMSON COUNTY AUDITOR INTERNAL MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT

TOTAL

February 2009

$ 18,646,089.73

$ 647,535.81

$ 381,693.93

$ 640,866.79

$ 88,316.94

$ 157,146.56

$ 20,561,649.76



 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL EXPENSES

TOTAL
Account Name

February 2009

TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT $ 2,442,236.31

TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY $ 4,435,719.95

TOTAL JUDICIAL $ 1,288,758.15

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES $ 765,866.94

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 8,932,581.35

SOURCE: WILLIAMSON COUNTY AUDITOR INTERNAL MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT


