# TREASURER'S REPORT ON THE WILLIAMSON COUNTY FINANCES

IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY FINANCES IN THE HANDS OF VIVIAN L. WOOD TREASURER OF WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS' COURT WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS IN REGULAR SESSION FEBRUARY TERM 2009

IN ACCORDANCE with Section 114.026, Local Government Code, we the undersigned, constituting the entire Commissioners Court of said County, certify that on the			
11			
on the			
Dan A. Gattis, Çou	inty Judge .		
Junt Buhman	Cegathiadura		
Lisa Birkman, Commissioner Pct. 1	Cynthia Long, Commissioner Pot 2		
Valerce Coocy	C 25/-		
Valerie Covey, Commissioner Pct .3	Ron Morrison, Commissioner Pct .4		
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, by	Dan A Gattis County Judge and County		
Commissioners of said Williamson County, each respectively, on this the 24th day March			
A.D., 2009.			
-A.D., 2000:	Attest: Nancy E. Rister, County Clerk Clerk of the Commissioners Court in and for Williamson County, Texas		

By: Deputy

# LONG TERM INVESTMENT SECURITIES BALANCE

Account Name	Fe	Balance February 28, 2009		
GENERAL FUND	\$	19,751,808.34		
ROAD & BRIDGE	\$	7,049,237.79		
DEBT SERVICE	\$	1,514,330.00		
DEBT SERVICE: CDARS	\$	6,000,000.00		
TOBACCO FUNDS	\$	1,000,000.00		
CO RECORDS ARCHIVE	\$	1,004,047.78		
WC SH45 FUND	\$	1,556,555.00		
2008 TAN	\$	4,859,166.67		
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND	\$	144,234,131.33		
TOTAL	\$	186,969,276.91		

# WILLIAMSON COUNTY TEXPOOL, TEXPOOL PRIME, TEXSTAR ACCOUNTS

ACCOUNT NAME	TEXPOOL BALANCE 2/28/09	TEXPOOL PRIME  BALANCE 2/28/09	TEXSTAR BALANCE 2/28/09	GRAND TOTAL
COURTHOUSE SECURITY	77,207.62			77,207.62
COUNTY RMP	842,798.18			842,798.18
GENERAL FUND	34,162.11	56,621,137.02		56,655,299.13
LIBRARY FUND	571,419.42			571,419.42
COURT REPORTER SVC	582,076.50			582,076.50
TOBACCO FUNDS	68,297.71	2,897,514.92		2,965,812.63
KARST	629,056.26			629,056.26
CO RECORD ARCHIVE	573,747.75			573,747.75
ROAD AND BRIDGE	24,315.81	13,721,787.99		13,746,103.80
TOTAL CO'S & BOND	1,149,745.95	48,573,896.80	257,361.15	49,981,003.90
DEBT SERVICE	482,082.66	25,526,810.20		26,008,892.86
BENEFITS	13,076.66	1,775,906.12		1,788,982.78
2008 TAN	97,119.04	5,019,328.19		5,116,447.23
*RESTRICTED FUNDS	1,782,939.75			1,782,939.75
TOTALS	6,928,045.42	154,136,381.24	257,361.15	161,321,787.81

<sup>\*</sup>Includes Child Safety, Records Mgmt/Prsrv Fund County Clerk, Alternate Dispute Resolution Fund, Justice Court Technology

# SUMMARY OF THE RECONCILIATION OF BANK ACCOUNTS

Account Name	Bank Balance Per Bank Reconcilation February 28, 2009		
GENERAL FUND	\$	18,730,469.35	
PAYROLL	\$	1,020,724.38	
CSCD TREASURER	\$	836,100.80	
TOTAL	\$	20,587,294.53	

## Bank Statement Reconcilation Report Ending February 28, 2009 GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT

BALANCE PER BANK	\$ 19,756,553.09
ADD: OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS	\$ 1,423.00
SUBTRACT: OUTSTANDING CHECKS	\$ (1,027,506.74)
RECONCILED BANK BALANCE	\$ 18,730,469.35
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT TOTAL	\$ 18,515,043.71
ADD: DEPOSITS MADE BUT NOT RECOGNIZED AS REVENUE UNTIL MARCH 2009	\$ 208,521.19
SUBTRACT:	
BANK INTEREST 0.41%	\$ 6,904.45
RECONCILED BOOK BALANCE	\$ 18,730,469.35
TOTAL DIFFERENCE IN BOOK FROM THE BANK	\$ 0.00
NOTES:	

## Bank Statement Reconcilation Report Ending February 28, 2009 PAYROLL FUND ACCOUNT

BALANCE PER BANK	\$	1,104,343.76
ADD: OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS	\$	0.00
SUBTRACT: PAYROLL OUTSTANDING CHECKS ESCROW OUTSTANDING CHECKS	\$ \$	(32,497.91) (51,121.47)
ADJUSTMENTS:		
RECONCILED BANK BALANCE	<u>\$</u>	1,020,724.38
BOOK BALANCE	\$	1,020,724.38
ADD: OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS	\$	0.00
BANK INTEREST EARNED \$603.80 at 0.41%		
ADJUSTMENTS: ADD:	\$	0.00
SUBTRACT:	\$	0.00
RECONCILED BOOK BALANCE	<u>\$</u>	1,020,724.38
TOTAL DIFFERENCE IN BOOK FROM THE BANK	<u>\$</u>	(0.00)
NOTES:		

#### Bank Statement Reconcilation Report Ending February 28, 2009 CSCD ACCOUNT

BALANCE PER BANK	\$	879,651.13
ADD: OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS	\$	0.00
SUBTRACT: OUTSTANDING CHECKS	\$	(43,550.33)
RECONCILED BANK BALANCE	\$	836,100.80
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT TOTAL	\$	836,028.67
ADD: OUTSTANDING DEPOSIT	\$	0.00
SUBTRACT:	\$	0.00
BANK INTEREST 0.41%	\$	72.13
RECONCILED BOOK BALANCE	\$	836,100.80
TOTAL DIFFERENCE IN BOOK FROM THE BANK	\$	0.00
NOTES:	* .	

#### **GENERAL FUND TOTAL REVENUES**

Account Name	TOTAL February 2009	
	,	ebidary 2009
TOTAL TAXES	\$	18,646,089.73
TOTAL FEES OF OFFICE	\$	647,535.81
TOTAL FINES AND FORFEITURES	\$	381,693.93
TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES	\$	640,866.79
TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL	\$	88,316.94
TOTAL INVESTMENT INCOME/OTHER	\$	157,146.56
TOTAL REVENUES	\$	20,561,649.76

#### **GENERAL FUND TOTAL EXPENSES**

TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$	8,932,581.35
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES	\$	765,866.94
TOTAL JUDICIAL	\$	1,288,758.15
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY	\$	4,435,719.95
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT	\$	2,442,236.31
Account Name	TOTAL February 2009	

SOURCE: WILLIAMSON COUNTY AUDITOR INTERNAL MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT